CONFIDENTIAL

FINANCIAL YEAR - 2019-2020

AUDIT REPORT

OF

PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Managed By - Government Larangsai Leading Collage, Ramanujgani
District - Balrampur (C.G.)

M/S SHANSANK MOGHE & CO.

Chartared Accoun¢ants
Branch Office: 1. Bhawarmal, Chandra Nagar, District:- Balarampur-Ramanujganj, (C.G.), Pin 497220,
Phone No +919926000027
Head Office: 35, First Floor, Gurukul Comlex, Kalibadi Road, Raipur (C.G))
E-Mail — bhawarmal@gmail.com




PRINA?IPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI
anageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

District- Balrampur (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET
(As on 31/03/2020)
——
LIABILITIES AMOUNT _ |ASSETS RTOUNT
Assm-‘i‘()'—a‘i‘:;df”—g% 3,038,154.41 |Fixed Assets
i
Add: SUIF')pIUS/gDeaﬁz?ecte 2,574,286.41 Almirah & Furniture 508,875.00
’ of Income Computer & Printer 407,290.00
Baitary 6,500.00
as per I&E A/c 463,868.00 Shed Construction 411,000.00
Magnetic Writing Board 85,758.00
Emplifire 40,250.00
Water Filter 60,200.00
Cash & Bank Balances 1,518,281.41
Cash in Hand -
State bank of india
AJc. 11374674665 1,518,281.41
3,038,154.41 3,038,154.41
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
N For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
d Accountants
pARNGI AL i Account Officer
1 cr(u; COLLEC Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj Partner
DISI.-BALRAMPUR-R.GANJ(C.G.) M. No. 414659

Place : Bhawarmal (C.G.)

Date :19-07-2021
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To Recurring Expenses : INCOME | "AMOUNT
Bank Charges B
Teachers Mandey ) Y lanbhagidari Fees from studen 744,290.00
Travelling expenses 310,623.00

1043.00 By Sansad Mad
Printing & Stationey - : ’
Collage expenses - |By Distri
y District Planning and Statical Offi
University expenses ) S )
Repair and Maintenance - " Interest Received 36,201.00
Scientific equipment and Chemicals )
Website expenses )
Telephone and Net expenses 000
Electricity expenses )
Excess of lnsome 463,868.00
over Expenditure
780,491.00 780,491.00

GOVT.LARANG S %&eﬁ%gwg COLLEGE
GoviRAMANIISGARS A9 ™
DIST.-BALRAMPUR-R.GANJ(C.G.)

Place : Bhawarmal (C.G.)
Date :19-07-2021

Account Officer

Govt Larangsai Collage R.

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
ed Accountants

CAKHESH unér Gupta
Ganj Partner
M. No. 4145659




PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj
District- Balrampur (C.G.)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
For the year ended (01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020)

RECEIPTS =~ AMOUNT __|PAYMENTS AMOUNT |
[ enmCaBS:I'?:(l:-(eand 1,078,013.41 [By Recurring Expenses :
ol i Bank Charges a
State bank of india Teachers Mandey 310,623.00
Afc. 11374674665 __1,078,013.41 | Travelling expenses .
Printing & Stationey =
el Collage expenses -
» Janbhagidari Fees from student 744,290.00 University expenses =
4 Repair and Maintenance B
sansad Mad - Scientific equipment and Chemicals -
Website expenses 6,000.00
Telephone and Net expenses -
Electricity expenses -
» District Planning and Statical Officer - By Non Recurring Expenses :
> - Almirah & Furniture -
Computer & Printer .
= Interest Received 36,201.00 Baitary -
Shed Construction -
Magnetic Writing Board 23,600.00
Emplifire -
Water Filter -
" Clossing Balance 1,518,281.41
Cash in Hand -
State bank of india
Afc. 11374674665 1,518,281.41
1,858,504.41 1,858,504.41

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
PAccountants

&,
Account Officer R APy Kumar Gupta
Partner

» PR I
GOVT. LABAN : BQMGE Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj
M. No. 414459

P ABAIPIRR GAUC0)
Date :19-07-2021




CONFIDENTIAL

FINANCIAL YEAR - 2018-2019

AUDIT REPORT

OF

PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Managed By - Government Larangsai Leading Collage, Ramanujganj

District - Balrampur (C.G.)

A

M/S SHANSANK MOGHE & CO.

Chartared Accountants
Branch Office: 1. Bhawarmal, Chandra Nagar, District:- Balarampur-Ramanujganj, (C.G.), Pin 497220,
Phone No +919926000027
Head Office: 35, First Floor, Gurukul Comlex, Kalibadi Road, Raipur (C.G.)

E-Mail — bhawarmal@gmail.com




PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj
District- Balrampur (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET
(As on 31/03/2019)

LABILITIES = = =~ "AMOUNT_ |ASSETS AMOUNT

Accumulated Fund 2,574,286.41 |Fixed Assets
Opelmns Balance 2,352,727.41 Almirah & Furniture 508,875.00
Add H Surp US/ Deficiet c°mputer & Printer 407,290.00
of Income Baitary 6,500.00
as per 1&E Alc 221,559.00 Shed Construction 411,000.00
Magnetic Writing Board 62,158.00
Emplifire 40,250.00
Water Filter 60,200.00

Cash & Bank Balances
Cash in Hand
State bank of india
A/c. 11374674665

1,078,013.41

1,078,013.41

2,574,286.41

2,574,286.41

covT, IRERGERR G,

Place : Bhawarmal (C.G
Date :19-07-2021

PAL

Govt Larangsai %mﬁ'é%ﬁm COLLEGE Govt

DISTT.-BALRAMPUR-R.GANJ(C.G.)

)

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

Account Officer
Larangsai Collage R. Ganj

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.

Tftared Accountants

Partner

M. No. 414659




PRI,
fd\;ﬂ Pﬁf EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI
geed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

District- Balrampur (C.G.)

- Income & Expenditure Account
or the year ended (01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019)

As per our report of even date attache

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
=red Accountants

Account Officer

principal) .
Govt Lcrmmmpge R. Ganj Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj
GOVT. LARANG SAI PG COLLEGE

m&%ﬁm&ﬁ& G.)

Date :19-07-2021

EXPENDITURE

[EXPEND! —AMOUNT]

= AMOUNT  [INCOME [ AMOUNT

To Recurrin Expenses :

—————‘E——E‘—_Bank Charges By Janbhagidari Fees from student 689,863.00
Teachers Mandey 323,804.00 |By Sansad Mad :
Travelling expenses 1.350.00
Printing & Stationey 70,201.00 |By District Planning and Statical Officer -
Collage expenses 5 886.00
University expenses 15,500.00 | " Interest Received 33,511.00
Repair and Maintenance 51,512.00
Scientific equipment and Chemicals -

Website expenses 23,480.00
Telephone and Net expenses -
Electricity expenses 10,082.00
» Excess of Income 221,559.00
over Expenditure
723,374.00 723,374.00
d herewith.

Pariner
M. No. 414459




PR]NCIPAL EVAM .
Manageed By - Govt Larq

ANBHAGIDARI SAMITI
ngsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

Districe- Balrampur (C.G.)

RECEIPT & pA YMENT ACCOUNT

For the year ended (01/04/2018 to 31/03/ 2019)

RECEIPTS E s AT
INT ;
To Opening Balance PAYMENTS AMOUNT.
Cash in Hand 1,116,304.41 |By Recurring Expenses :
State bank of india Bank Charges -
Afc. 11374674665 1,116,304.41 Teachers Mandey 323,804.00
—_— Travelling expenses 1,350.00
Printing & Stationey 70,201.00
" janbhagidari Fees from student Collage expenses 5,886.00
689,863.00 University expenses 15,500.00
" sansad Mad Repair and Maintenance 51,512.00
B Scientific equipment and Chemicals -
Website expenses 23,480.00
Telephone and Net expenses -
Electricity expenses 10,082.00
" District Planning and Statical Officer - |By Non Recurring Expenses :
i - Almirah & Furniture -
Computer & Printer 159,400.00
" Interest Received 33,511.00 Baitary .
Shed Construction -
Magnetic Writing Board -
Emplifire 40,250.00
Water Filter 60,200.00
" Clossing Balance 1,078,013.41
Cash in Hand -
State bank of india
A/c. 11374674665 1,078,013.41
1,839,678.41 1,839,678.41
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
Account Officer . o Kumar Gupta
Govt Larangsai Collage R. Gan) Gorner
i M. No. 414459
r :
COVIRRARE $A1PG. G COLLEGE

’hmsﬁhswfiﬁw%%gmnc-ﬁ-)
Date : 19.07-2021



CONFIDENTIAL

FINANCIAL YEAR - 2017-2018

AUDIT REPORT

OF

PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Managed By - Government Larangsai Leading Collage, Ramanujganj
District - Balrampur (C.G.)

S SHANSANK MOGHE & CO.

Chartared Accountants
Branch Office: 1. Bhawarmal, Chandra Nagar, District:- Balarampur-Ramanujganj, (C.G.), Pin 497220,
Phone No +919926000027
Head Office: 35, First Floor, Gurukul Comlex, Kalibadi Road, Raipur (C.G.)

E-Mail — bhawarmal@gmail.com




PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMI 79

Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujgan;
District- Balrampur (C.G.)

BALANCE SHEET
(As on 31/03/2018)
[LIABII.ITIES‘!' T AMOUNT  |ASSETS AMOUNT
Accumulated Fund 2,352,727.41 |Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,949,227.16 Almirah & Furniture 508,875.00
Add : Surplus/ Deficiet Computer & Printer 247,890.00
of Income Baitary 6,500.00
as per I&E A/c 403,500.25 Shed Construction 411,000.00
Magnetic Writing Board 62,158.00
Cash & Bank Balances 1,116,304.41
Cash in Hand =
State bank of india
A/c. 11374674665 1,116,304.41
2,352,727.41 2,352,727.41
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
x
ri PAL Account Officer
mmgmm coLt EGE Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj
RAMANUJGANJS M. No. 414659

PV TRRAWANEY ™

Date :19-07-2021



Manageed By - Gy Lar

Distriae. ‘};iS}u Leading Collage Ramanujganj
rampur (C.G.)

Incom
For the )rcaf & Expenditure Account
ended (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018)

EXPENDITURE

_AMOUNT
_|INCOME : | T AMOUNT

To Recurring Expenses :
Bank Charges
Teachers Mandey
Travelling expenses

By Janbhagidari Fees from student 606,719.00

1,559.75
212,246.00 |By Sansad Mad

printing & Stationey 13,046.00 istri
Collage expenses 3!714-00 By District Planning and statical Officer -
University expenses SR I ,
Repair an 4 Maintenance 1,350-.00 Interest Received 32,647.00
scientific equipment and Chemicals )
Website expenses 3,950.00
Telephone and Net expenses -
v gxcess of Income 403,500.25
| over Expenditure
639,366.00 639,366.00 |
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
sared Accountants
L &
O
Accounf officer CAR umar Gupta
(Pri cipal) Collage R. Gan Partner
M. No. 4144859

Ldrangsai collage R. Ganj

PRINCIPAL

i ovt
Govt pama am PG LEADND EOLEGE

Dﬁﬁfeﬁém'oruzazum (€.G)

Govt Larangsoi




PRIN
CIPAL EVAM ' JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Manageed By -
geed By Goxft I_qrangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj
District- Balrampur (C.G,)

. fEhCEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
I the year ended (01/04/2017 to 31/03/2018)

EPTS.
[pECE= =" AMOUNT__ [PAYMENTS " AMOUNT
1o Openin Balance
Cash in Hand L 865,587.16 |By Recurring Expenses :
state bank of india Bank Charges 1,559.75
A/c. 11374674665 865,587.16 Teachers Mandey 212,246.00
—_— Travelling expenses N
Printing & Stationey 13,046.00
+ Janbhagidari Fees from student Collage expenses 3,714.00
JanbhaBICS 606,719.00 University expenses 5
« sansad Mad Repalr and Maintenance 1,350.00
=T : Scientific equipment and Chemicals -
Website expenses 3,950.00
Telephone and Net expenses .
" . Planning and Statical Offic
__ist’rl_w__—L icer - By Non Recurring Expenses :
L]
- Almirah & Furniture 90,625.00
ved Computer & Printer >
= |nterest Recelve! 32,647.00 Baitary N
Shed Construction -
Magnetic Writing Board 62,158.00
" Clossing Balance 1,116,304.41
Cash in Hand -
State bank of india
Afc. 11374674665 _1,116,304.41 |
1,504,953.16 1,504,953.16
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
- C Mt Accountants
N\
AL Account Officer umarf Gupta
G Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj Pariner
OVELARANG SARGoIEADING GOLLEGE M. No. 414659

sy g AMANUIGAN
ST BARANPLRR G C.C
Date :19.07-2021




CONFIDENTIAL

FINANCIAL YEAR - 2016-2017

AUDIT REPORT

OF

PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Managed By - Government Larangsai Leading Collage, Ramanujganj
District - Balrampur (C.G.)

M/S SHANSANK MOGHE & CO.
Chartared Accoungants
Branch Office: 1. Bhawarmal, Chandra Nagar, District:- Balarampur—Ramnnujganj,
Phone No +919926000027

First Floor, Gurukul Comlex, Kalibadi Road, Raipur (C.G))
E-Mail — bhawarmal@email.com

(C.G.), Pin 497220,
Head Office: 35,




PR[NC[PAL El

/s
Managecd By - AM]A NBHA

[/ABILITIES

Accumulated Fund
Opening Balance

Add - surplus/ Deficiet

of Income

as per I&E A/c

\

1,641,062.85

308,164.31
\

Govt Laran
Districe-

BALANCF SHEET
(As on 31/0 3/2017)

T ree————
AMOUNT
[ AMOUNT ]

1,949,227.16

GIDARI SAMITT
8sai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

Balrampur (C.G. )

ASSETS

Fixed Assets
Almirah & Furniture
Computer & Printer
Baitary
Shed Construction

Cash & Bank Balances

Cash in Hand
State bank of india
A/c. 11374674665

AMOUNT

418,250.00
247,890.00

6,500.00
411,000.00

865,587.16

865,587.16

1,949,227.16

1,949,227.16

P BRINCIPAL
Gemmmg%rgg?ﬂchouee

T RAMANUJGANI T

oace USTIBALGAIEERT 2 620

Date :19-07-2021

Account Officer

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

E Govl Larangsai Collage R. Ganj

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.

Partner
M. No. 414659

T ]



PRI
NCIPAL FyvA M JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Districe- Balrampur (C.G,)

] Income & Expenditure Account
For the year ended (01/04/2016 1o 31/03/2017)

EXPENDITURE
AMOUNT _ |INCOME AMOUNT.
To Recurring Ex :
£ EXPCNSCS . By Janbhagidari Fees from student 607,600.00
Bank Charges 615.69 T
Teachers Mandey 288,489.00 | By Sansad Mad ;
Travelling expenses =
Printing & Stationey 3,691.00 |By District Planning and Statical Officer g
Collage expenses -
University expenses 20,000.00 | " Interest Received 32,648.00
Repair and Maintenance 12,190.00
Scientific equipment and Chemicals -
Website expenses 3,798.00
Telephone and Net expenses 3,300.00
" Excess of Income 308,164.31
over Expenditure
640,248.00 640,248.00 |

Principal)

Account Officer

As per our report of even date attached nerewitn.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.

siared Accountants

o~ \ ; _Ganj Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj Pariner

: N KRG SoTcrbe ghig e
RAMANUIGANJ

DISTBALRANRRRGIBUG.S.)

Date :19-07-2021

:
r3y i o e




PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj
District- Balrampur (C.G.)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

For the year ended (01/04/2016 to 31/03/2017)

RECEPTS AMOUNT ___|PAYMENTS AMOUNT | Bl
5 |
ro. peninf B 1 g 557,422.85 (By Recurring Expenses : i
Cashin Han- , 617.00 Bank Charges 615.69
State bi:;:‘:;izﬁs Teachers Mandey 288,489.00 5
Alc. —_556,805.85 | Travelling expenses : '

Printing & Stationey 3,691.00
Collage expenses = i
20,000.00 ¢

607,600.00 University expenses
Repair and Maintenance 12,190.00

" sansad Mad - Scientific equipment and Chemicals
Website expenses 3,798.00
3,300.00

Telephone and Net expenses

»  janbhagidari Fees from student

» District Planning and Statical Officer - |By Non Recurring Expenses :

- Almirah & Furniture E
Computer & Printer
Baitary

» |nterest Received 32,648.00 E
shed Construction B

"

" Clossing Balance 865,587.16

Cash in Hand -
State bank of india
Afc. 11374674665 865,587.16

—
1,157,670.85 |

=l

1,197,670.85

As per our report of even date attached herewiin.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
ccountants

T

Kumar Gupta

Account Officer

A'ge R. Ganj Govi Larongsai Collage R. Canj Partner
COLLEGE 4 M. No. 414459

‘ RAMAN
1117, § mablfrla
PDlgie : 11499:;?2021 E&éwwucﬁ.‘

.




CONFIDENTIAL

FINANCIAL YEAR - 2015-2016

AUDIT REPORT

OF

PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

Managed By - Government Larangsai Leading Collage, Ramanuijganij
District - Balrampur (C.G.)

@AY
M/S SHANSANK MOGHE & CO.

CBartered Accountanty
Branch Office: 1. Bhawarmal, Chandra Nagar, District.- Balarampur-Ramanujganj, (C.G.), Pin 497220,
Phone No +919926000027
Head Office: 35, First Floor, Gurukul Comlex, Kalibadi Road, Raipur (C.G.)
E-Mail — bhawarmal@gmail.com




PRINCIPAL FVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMIT, 7
Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

District- Balrampur (C.G.)

BAILANCE SHEET
(As on 31/03/2016)
LIABILITIES - AMOUNT  |ASSETS "AMOUNT
Accumulated Fund 1,641,062.85 |Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,588,399.85 Almirah & Furniture 418,250.00
Add : Surplus/ Deficiet Computer & Printer 247,890.00
of Income Baitary 6,500.00
as per I&E A/c 52,663.00 Shed Construction 411,000.00
Cash & Bank Balances 557,422.85
Cash in Hand 617.00
State bank of india
Afc. 11374674665 556,805.85
1,641,062.85 1,641,062.85
As per our report of even date attached herewith.
For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
Accountants
(Prl j mcIPAL Account Officer CA noop Kumar Gupta
Govm KARANG SAKRG. . EADING COLLEGE  GovtLarangsai Collage R. Ganj Partner
RAMANUJGAN) M. No. 414659
Plac%'%aﬁ%ﬁr’k‘é"ﬂ"&&)eAN'(C'G')

Date :19-07-2021



PRINCIPAL EVAM JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI
Manageed By - Govt Larangsai Leading Collage Ramanujganj

District- Balrampur (C.G.)

Income & Expenditure Account
For the year ended (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016)

XPENDITUR
E E AMOUNT _ |INCOME | SFAMOUNT,
To Recurring Expe :
—————-3—9————Bank Chargr;ies By Janbhagidari Fees from student 524,400.00
456.00
Teachers Mandey
366,938, )
Travelling expenses '938_00 By 3ansad Mad
Printing & Stationey 51,984.00 | By District Planning and Statical Officer .
Collage expenses R
HniveSity expenses 40,000.00 | “ Interest Received 23,120.00
Repair and Maintenance 8,900.00
Scientific equipment and Chemicals 26,579.00
Website expenses -
" Excess of Income 52,663.00
over Expenditure

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.

Account Officer
Govt Larangsai Collage R. Ganj

Pariner
M. No. 414459

Principal

Govt L @%m@em LEGE
°°W?‘V‘AR?§§A&E%16ANI
Pla Mﬁ‘-@‘-’imﬁ')

Date - 19-07-2021




PR[NC]PAL EVA
Manageed By - Goy,

M JANBHAGIDARI SAMITI

t Larangsai [ cqdi gany
~ -arangsai Leading Collage Ramanujgan;
Districe- Balrampur (C.G,)

. (fﬁ?E’l T & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
€yearended (01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016)

IPTS {\
@: —— % PAYMENTS AMOUNT
1o gp;mw i
Cash in Hand 2,230.00 597,684.85 |By Recurring Expenses :
state bank of india Bank Charges 456.00
Afc. 11374674665 595,454.85 Teachers Mandey 366,938.00
I—— Travelling expenses )
Printing & Stationey 51,984.00
idari Fees from student Collage expenses -
» Janbhagicar Tees IOm SRR idar 524,400.00 University expenses 40,000.00
+ sansad Mad Repair and Maintenance 8,900.00
= . Scientific equipment and Chemicals 26,579.00
Website expenses o
" Mnmng and Statical Officer - |By Non Recurring Expenses :
* - Almirah & Furniture -
3 Computer & Printer 92,925.00
* |nterest Received 23,120.00 Baitary -
Shed Construction N
" Clossing Balance 557,422.85
Cash in Hand 617.00
State bank of india
A/c. 11374674665 556,805.85
1,145,204.85 1,145,204.85

As per our report of even date attached herewith.

For, Shashank Moghe & Co.
temtAccountants

C

Account Officer

Wfé’ggﬁﬁ? PIGGALLEGE Govt Larangsai Collage R. Gani
A

DisT, . 301 03 0

PREPLD

Pace : Bhawarmal (C.G)
e :19-07-2021

Partner

M. No. 414459



